
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:83
ANSWERED ON:08.07.2014
INFILTRATION OF TERRORISTS
Mohammed Shri Faizal P.P.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any inputs regarding potential infiltration of terrorists through the coastal areas of the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(a)&(b): Yes Madam. A few inputs from various channels have been received in the last one year, which suggest plans of various terrorist groups to infiltrate in the country through coastal areas to launch attacks. All such inputs have been shared with concerned forces/agencies to augment security to neutralize the threats.
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